
Ted Uhlman
2152 Sproul Rd
Broomall, PA  19008
October 11, 2023
Via E-file:

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building
400 North Street, Second Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: PUC Docket No. P-2021-3024328: Petition of PECO Energy Company for Finding a Necessity 
Pursuant to 53 P.S. § 10619 that the Situation of Tow Buildings Associated with a Gas 
Reliability Station in Marple Township, Delaware County is Reasonably Necessary for the 
Convenience and Welfare of the Public

Dear Ms. Chiavetta,

Pursuant of 52 Pa. Code §1.54, enclosed please find a Certificate of Service evidencing service of Bill 
Beck’s Direct Testimony in the above-referenced matter, which was sent to all parties on October 11, 
2023. If additional information is needed about this matter, please contact me.

Respectfully Submitted,
Ted Uhlman



BEFORE THE COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

Petition of PECO Energy Company for a Finding of Necessity 
Pursuant to 53 P.S. § 10619 that the Situation of Two Buildings
Associated with a Gas Reliability Station in Marple Township, 
Delaware County Is Reasonably Necessary for the 
Convenience and Welfare of the Public

:

:

:

Docket No. P-2021-3024328

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true and correct copy of the Remand Direct
Testimony of William Beck, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code
§1.54 (relating to service by a participant) in the manner listed below upon the parties listed below:

Christopher A. Lewis, 
Frank L. Tamulonis, 
Stephen C. Zumbrun, 
Joel Michel, 
Blank Rome LLP
One Logan Square
Philadelphia, PA 19103-6998
lewis@blankrome.com
ftamulonis@blankrome.com
szumbrun@blankrome.com
jmichel@blankrome.com
Accepts eService
Representing PECO Energy Company 

Jack R. Garfinkle,
PECO Energy Company
2301 Market Street
P.O. Box 8699
Philadelphia, PA 19101-8699
Jack.garfinkle@exeloncorp.  com  
Accepts eService

Kaitlyn T Searls, Esquire
J Adam Matlawski, Esquire
Mcnichol, Byrbe & Matlawski, P.C.
1223 N Providence Road
Media, PA 19063
ksearls@mbmlawoffice.com
amatlawski@mbmlawoffice.com
Accepts EService
Representing Marple Township

Robert W. Scott, Esquire
Carl Ewald, Esquire
ROBERT W SCOTT PC
205 North Monroe Street
Media, PA 19063
6108910108
rscott@robertwscottpc.com
carlewald@gmail.com
Accepts EService
Representing Delaware County

Julia M. Baker
2150 Sproul Rd
Broomall PA 19008
6107458491
jbakeroca@gmail.com
Accepts EService
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